

WINCHESTER CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice of publication of Denmead Neighbourhood Development Plan proposal under Regulation 16 of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 and the Localism Act 2011

Subject

Denmead Neighbourhood Plan

Details

Denmead Parish Council, as the qualifying body, has prepared a neighbourhood development plan – the Denmead Neighbourhood Plan – with the help of the local community. The plan provides a vision for the future of Denmead in 2031 and sets out land use policies which will be used to determine planning applications in the neighbourhood plan area.

Where the Plan can be Inspected

Copies of the Denmead Neighbourhood Plan and supporting documentation are available to view on our website <u>www.winchester.gov.uk</u>. Hard copies are available for inspection at the council offices, Winchester City Council, City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, SO23 9LJ (Monday to Thursday 8.30am - 5.00pm and Friday 8.30am - 4.30pm) and Denmead Parish Council, The Old School, School Lane, Denmead, Waterlooville, PO7 6LU (Monday to Friday 9.30am-4.30pm).

Representations

Representations may be made online at <u>http://www.winchester.gov.uk/planning-policy/neighbourhood-plans/dnp-submission/</u>

By email to: denmeadnp@winchester.gov.uk

By post to: Head of Strategic Planning, Winchester City Council, City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, SO23 9LJ.

Please use the form provided on the website. Paper copies of the form are available at the places where the Plan can be inspected.

The period for making representations runs from 29 September to 5pm on 11 November 2014.

Notification

Any representations may include a request to be notified regarding Winchester City Council's decision under regulation 19 to "make" the submitted Denmead Neighbourhood Plan part of the development plan for Winchester district.

Please be aware that all comments that we receive will be publicly available and will be included on our website